
Annual Cost Charges Over Time

COMPARISON DATA

Residence Square Feet

Time
Period

Smaller
2,450

PVE Avg.
3,500

Larger
6.000

2001 - 02

2016 - t7
Avg. Annual

Increase

$474

$789

$21

$se2

$e67

$2s

s874

$ 1,455

$39

Annual Cost Per Station

Small Community
Palos Verdes Estates
Rancho Palos Verdes
Hermosa Beach
Rolling Hills Estates
Torrance
Manhattan Beach

Historic Voter Response

Timeframe
Apr,l 1980

April 1984

April 1988

March 2001
March 2007

County Service Taxpayer Breakdown

Amount Paid

Under $1.000
$1,000 - $2.000
Over $2,000
TOTALS

Hermosa Beach Comparison

Service Provider

County Fee

$4,700,000
$s.000.000
s5,700,000
$5,000,000
$7.000.000
$6.200,000

Approval
8s%
88%
89%
87%
87%

No. Parcels Percent

4,319
822

50
5,191

83%
r6%

t%
100%

Annual Cost

In-House Fire Services

County Contract Proposal

$6,300.000

$4.600.000


