COMPARISON DATA

Annual Cost Charges Over Time

D	• 1	C	E	1

	Residence Square 1 eet		
Time	Smaller	PVE Avg.	Larger
Period	2,450	3,500	6,000
2001 - 02	\$474	\$592	\$874
2016 - 17	\$789	\$967	\$1,455
Avg. Annual			
Increase	\$21	\$25	\$39

Annual Cost Per Station

Small Community	County Fee	
Palos Verdes Estates	\$4,700,000	
Rancho Palos Verdes	\$5,000,000	
Hermosa Beach	\$5,700,000	
Rolling Hills Estates	\$5,000,000	
Torrance	\$7,000,000	
Manhattan Beach	\$6,200,000	

Historic Voter Response

Timeframe	Approval	
April 1980	85%	
April 1984	88%	
April 1988	89%	
March 2001	87%	
March 2007	87%	

County Service Taxpayer Breakdown

Amount Paid	No. Parcels	Percent
Under \$1,000	4,319	83%
\$1,000 - \$2,000	822	16%
Over \$2,000	50	_1%
TOTALS	5,191	100%

Hermosa Beach Comparison

Service Provider	Annual Cost	
In-House Fire Services	\$6,300,000	
County Contract Proposal	\$4,600,000	